

## OIG CERTIFICATION MEMO

**To:** Grainne Perkins, OPA Interim Director

CC: Nelson Leese, OPA Interim Assistant Director of Investigations & Legal Affairs

**From:** Joyce Kirangi, Audits/Investigations

**Date:** 7/8/2022

**Re:** 2022OPA-0060

## **CERTIFICATION:**

OIG has reviewed the investigation for Case Number 2022OPA-0060. The investigation is certified as timely, thorough, and objective.

## Note:

A Named Employee in this case is no longer employed by Seattle Police Department (SPD) and was unwilling to participate in the investigation.

Respectfully,

joycekirangi

Joyce Kirangi, OIG Investigations